TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM756100

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/30/2020
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900719520
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
iSubscribed Inc.		09/09/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intersections Inc.	
Street Address:	2553 Dulles View Drive, Suite 400	
City:	Herndon	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20171	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88006349	INTRUSTA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028887785

Email: docket@markerylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jacqueline L. Patt Address Line 1: P.O. Box 84150

Address Line 4: Gaithersburg, MARYLAND 20883-4150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	US-INTX-117A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacqueline L. Patt
SIGNATURE:	/Jacqueline L. Patt/
DATE SIGNED:	09/19/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=INTRUSTA Assignment iSubscribed to Intersections#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007801 FRAME: 0052

900720839

source=INTRUSTA Assignment iSubscribed to Intersections#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007801 FRAME: 0053

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, iSubscribed Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having a mailing address 15 Network Drive, Burlington, MA 01803, owns all right, title, and interest in and to United States Trademark Application identified in the attached Exhibit A (hereinafter the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Intersections Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 2553 Dulles View Drive, Suite 400, Herndon, VA 20171, is desirous of acquiring all of iSubscribed's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark.

NOW, **THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, iSubscribed Inc. has assigned and does hereby assign unto Intersections Inc. all right, title and interest in and to said the Mark, the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, effective *munc pro tunc* as of as of September 30, 2020.

iSubscribed Inc.
Ву:
Name: Damien Atkins
Title: Chief Legal Officer
Executed on: September 9, 2022

EXHIBIT A TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

INTRUSTA, Serial No. 88/006349

TRADEMARK REEL: 007801 FRAME: 0055

RECORDED: 09/12/2022